The interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of
the Company is as follows:

Rs.

As at
31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2018

Fixed-rate instruments:

Financial assets  7,000,000  7,500,000

Financial liabilities  3,923,291  6,948,497

Variable-rate instruments:

Financial assets  -

Financial liabilities  28,218,147  38,687,251

 39,141,438  53,135,748

(b) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company's fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate
risk as defined Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor future cash flows will fluctuate because of change
in market interest rates.

(c) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

81

31st ANNUAL REPORT : 2018-19

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31.03.2019

A reasonable possible change of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

Rs.

As at
31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2018

Impact on Profit and Loss Statement

Loan and Borrowing

Increase by 1%  (334,527)  (260,916)

Decrease by 1%  334,527  260,916

Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)

Loan and Borrowing

Increase by 1%  (247,550)  (193,730)

Decrease by 1%  247,550  193,730

B Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails
to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from customers and
investments in debt securities. The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure.
Trade receivables are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from customers. Credit risk
has always been managed by each business segment through credit approvals, establishing credit limits and
continuously monitoring the credit worthiness of customers to which the Company grants credit terms in the